

CORPORATE NEWS

Wiesbaden, 19 August 2019

Seite 1/1

Jung, DMS & Cie. Pool GmbH und Bavaria Wirtschaftsagentur GmbH sign a long-term cooperation agreement

Jung, DMS & Cie. Pool GmbH, a wholly-owned subsidiary of JDC Group AG, and Bavaria Wirtschaftsagentur GmbH, a group company of Bayerische Motoren Werke AG (BMW), have concluded a long-term cooperation agreement for the brokerage of financial products, following the successful implementation of a joint pilot project. The cooperation agreement follows a declaration of intent, which was signed by both companies in November 2018.

With the cooperation agreement, Jung, DMS & Cie. Pool GmbH again demonstrates the quality of its outsourcing solutions for large intermediaries and specifically of its platform for administrative and sales support.

About JDC Group AG

JDC Group AG (ISIN: DE000A0B9N37) stands for modern financial advice and intelligent financial technology for advisors and customers. In the "Advisortech" business unit, via our subsidiary Jung, DMS & Cie., we provide our customers and advisors with modern advisory and administration technology. While many sales and distribution partners perceive the technological transformation as a problem and the young Fintech companies as the new competitors, we perceive the "technology" factor to be a great opportunity. Solutions from the "Advisortech" business unit help advisors, brokers, banks and other intermediaries to take even better care of their customers and generate increased sales in their earnings. In the "Advisory" segment, we procure financial products for private end customers via free advisors using the FiNUM Group. With over 16,000 connected sales partners we are one of the market leaders in the German-speaking region.

Disclaimer:

The Directors of JDC Group AG hold a significant participating interest in JDC Group AG and have a self-interest in the nature and content of the information provided in this release.